
HAMPTON ROADS AIR QUALITY COMMITTEE 
 

Member Listing 

Locality/Affiliation Primary Alternate 

City of Chesapeake 

Mr. C. E. “Cliff” Hayes, Jr. 
Council Member 
306 Cedar Road 
Chesapeake, VA  23322 
chayes@cityofchesapeake.net 

Currently vacant.  

City of Hampton 

The Honorable Molly Joseph Ward 
Mayor 
22 Lincoln Street, 8th floor 
Hampton, VA  23669 
mward@hampton.gov 

Ms. Mary Bunting 
City Manager 
22 Lincoln Street 
Hampton, VA  23669 
mbunting@hampton.gov   

City of Newport News 

The Honorable Mckinley Price 
Mayor 
2400 Washington Avenue 
10th Floor 
Newport News, VA  23607 
mayorsoffice@nngov.com  

Mr. Neil Morgan 
City Manager 
2400 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA  23607 
nmorgan@nngov.com  

City of Norfolk 

The Honorable Paul D. Fraim 
Mayor 
1001 City Hall Building 
810 Union Street 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
paul.fraim@norfolk.gov  

Ms. Denise Thompson 
Mgr of Env. Protection Programs 
1101 City Hall Building 
810 Union Street 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
denise.thompson@norfolk.gov  

City of Poquoson 

Mr. J. Randall Wheeler 
City Manager 
500 City Hall Avenue 
Poquoson, VA  23662 
rwheeler@ci.poquoson.va.us  

The Honorable Gordon C. Helsel, 
Jr. 
Mayor 
500 City Hall Avenue 
Poquoson, VA  23662 
vdiggs@ci.poquoson.va.us  

City of Portsmouth 

Mr. Charles B. Whitehurst, Sr. 
Vice-Mayor 
801 Crawford Street 
Portsmouth, VA  23704 
council@portsmouthva.gov  

Mr. William Moody, Jr. 
Councilman 
PO Box 820 
Portsmouth, VA  23705 
council@portsmouthva.gov 

City of Suffolk Currently vacant. 

Mr. Leroy Bennett 
Council Member 
2004 Nansemond Parkway 
Suffolk, VA  23434 
council@city.suffolk.va.us 

City of Virginia Beach 

The Honorable William D. Sessoms 
Mayor 
2401 Courthouse Drive 
Suite 234 
Virginia Beach, VA  23456 
wsessoms@vbgov.com  

Mr. James K. Spore 
City Manager 
2401 Courthouse Drive 
Suite 234 
Virginia Beach, VA  23456 
jspore@vbgov.com  

City of Williamsburg 

Mr. Jackson C. Tuttle II 
City Manager 
401 Lafayette Street 
Williamsburg, VA  23185 
jctuttle@williamsburgva.gov  

Currently vacant.  
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Member Listing 

Locality/Affiliation Primary Alternate 

Gloucester County 

Ms. Louise Theberge 
Board of Supervisors 
P.O. Box 1207  
Gloucester, VA  23061 
ltheberg@gloucesterva.info  

Ms. Michelle Ressler 
Board of Supervisors 
6034 Belroi Springs Lane  
Gloucester, VA  23061 
mressler@gloucesterva.info  

Isle of Wight County 

Mr. Stan D. Clark  
Board of Supervisors 
P.O. Box 80 
Isle of Wight, VA  23397 
kamsis@aol.com 

Mr. W. Douglas Caskey 
County Administrator 
P.O. Box 80 
Isle of Wight, VA  23397 
dcaskey@isleofwightus.net  

James City County 

Mr. Bruce Goodson 
Board of Supervisors 
P.O. Box 8784 
Williamsburg, VA  23187 
bgoodson@james-city.va.us  

Currently vacant.  

York County 

Mr. Thomas G. Shepperd, Jr. 
Member, Board of Supervisors 
131 Chinquapin Orchard 
Yorktown, VA  23693 
tgshep@cox.net 

Mr. George Hrichak 
Member, Board of Supervisors 
115 Albacore Drive 
Yorktown, VA  23692 
hrichak@yorkcounty.gov   

Hampton Roads 
Transportation Planning 
Organization 

Mr. Dwight L. Farmer 
Executive Director, HRTPO 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 
757-420-8300 
dfarmer@hrpdcva.gov  

Ms. Camelia Ravanbakht 
Deputy Executive Director, 
HRTPO 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 
757-420-8300 
cravanbakht@hrpdcva.gov 

VDRPT 

Ms. Amy Inman 
Planning & Project Manager 
600 East Main Street, Ste 2102 
Richmond, VA  23219 
amy.inman@drpt.virginia.gov 

n/a 

VDEQ 

Mr. Thomas R. Ballou 
Director, Office of Air Data Analysis and 
Planning 
P.O. Box 10009 
Richmond, VA  23240 
thomas.ballou@deq.virginia.gov 

Ms. Doris McLeod 
Air Quality Planner 
P.O. Box 10009 
Richmond, VA  23240 
840-698-4197   
doris.mcleod@deq.virginia.gov 

VDOT 

Mr. Jim Ponticello  
Air Quality Program Manager  
VDOT Environmental Division 
1401 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
jim.ponticello@vdot.virginia.gov 

Mr. Christopher Voigt  
Senior Air Quality Program Mgr  
VDOT Environmental Division 
1401 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
christopher.voigt@vdot.virginia.gov 
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Advisory Participant Listing 

Locality/Affiliation Participant Participant 

City of Newport News 

Mr. Jacob Lacy, Environmental 
Scientist 
8th Floor, Engineering Department 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA  23607 
jlacy@nngov.com 

 

Isle of Wight 

Ms. Beverly Walkup 
P.O. Box 80 
Isle of Wight, VA  23397 
bwalkup@isleofwight.net  

 

Virginia Port Authority 

Ms. Heather Wood 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
Virginia Port Authority 
600 World Trade Center 
Norfolk, VA  23508 
hwood@PortofVirginia.com 

n/a 

DoD Regional Environmental 
Coordinator’s Office 

Ms. Leal Boyd 
NAVFAC MIDLANT EV11 
Environmental, Air Program Manager 
Rm. 3208, Bldg N26, Norfolk, VA 
Phone (757) 444-6857 
leal.boyd@navy.mil  

n/a 

Hampton Roads Transit 

Mr. Ray Amoruso 
Chief Planning and Development 
Officer 
3400 Victoria Blvd. 
Hampton, VA  23661 
ramoruso@hrtransit.org  

Mr. Ron Hodges 
Director – TRAFFIX for 
HRT 
3400 Victoria Blvd. 
Hampton, VA  23661 
rhodges@hrtransit.org  
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